
LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
DUMFRIES AND GALLOWAY LICENSING BOARD

The following application/s have been received in respect of occasional licences.  Any 
objections and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each 
application to:-

Dumfries and Galloway Licensing Board 

Kirkbank House

English Street

Dumfries

DG1 2HS
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DUMFRIES AND GALLOWAY LICENSING BOARD

APPLICATIONS FOR OCCASIONAL LICENCES

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Premises Description of Activities Duration of Is alcohol to be sold Time for the sale Children details: Date Objection
Premises Licence for consumption of alchohol for Ages, times, parts Published Date

on/off the premises consumption of premises
on/off the premises

Coronation Day Coronation Day Day Centre For Fundraiser - Friday, 11 On Sales 6.30pm - 12 All ages, All 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Centre Ltd (per Centre Elderly Life O'Reilly April 2025 midnight times, Main
Alisin Boland) Whitson Avenue hall and

Stranraer toilets.
DG9 7AW

Edward John Creetown Youth Youth Club Hall Fundraiser for Saturday, 22 On Sales 6.45pm - 12.00 n/a 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
McGaw Club Hall orphanage in March 2025 midnight

Minnipool Place Kenya
Creetown
Newton Stewart
DG8 7HR

Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Friday, 20 June On Sales Fri 20 Jun 4pm 0-16, All day 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for 2025 to Sunday, - Sat 21 Jun until 10pm,
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private 22 June 2025 1am Entire property

function. Sat 21 Jun 4pm except bar.
- Sun 22 Jun
1am
Sun 22 Jun 4pm
- Sun 22 Jun 12
midnight.

Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Wednesday, 2 On Sales Wed 2 Jul 4pm - 5-14, All day 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for July 2025 to Wed 2 Jul 12 until 10pm,
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private Friday, 4 July midnight Entire property

function. 2025 Thur 3 Jul 4pm except bar.
- Thur 3 Jul 12
midnight
Fri 4 Jul 4pm -
Fri 4 Jul 12
midnight.



Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Thursday, 10 On Sales Thur 10 Jul 4pm 0-15, All day 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for July 2025 to - Thur 10 Jul until 10pm,
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private Sunday, 13 July 12 midnight Entire property

function. 2025 Fri 11 Jul 4pm except bar.
- Sat 12 Jul
1am
Sat 12 Jul 4pm
- Sun 13 Jul
1am
Sun 13 Jul 4pm
- Sun 13 Jul 12
midnight.
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DUMFRIES AND GALLOWAY LICENSING BOARD

APPLICATIONS FOR OCCASIONAL LICENCES

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Premises Description of Activities Duration of Is alcohol to be sold Time for the sale Children details: Date Objection
Premises Licence for consumption of alchohol for Ages, times, parts Published Date

on/off the premises consumption of premises
on the premises

Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Friday, 25 July On Sales Fri 25 Jul 4pm Under 1 year 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for 2025 to Sunday, - Sat 26 Jul old, All day
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private 27 July 2025 1am until 10pm,

function. Sat 26 Jul 4pm Entire property
- Sun 27 Jul except bar.
1am
Sun 27 Jul 4pm
- Sun 27 Jul 12
midnight

Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Friday, 1 On Sales Fri 1 Aug 4pm - 1-11, All day 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for August 2025 to Sat 2 Aug 1am until 10pm,
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private Sunday, 3 Sat 2 Aug 4pm - Entire property

function. August 2025 Sun 3 Aug 1am except bar.
Sun 3 Aug 4pm -
Sun 3 Aug 12
midnight.



Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Tuesday, 12 On Sales Tue 12 Aug 4pm 10, All day 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for August 2025 to - Tue 12 Aug 12 until 10pm,
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private Friday, 15 midnight Entire property

function. August 2025 Wed 13 Aug 4pm except bar.
- Wed 13 Aug 12
midnight
Thur 14 Aug 4pm
- Thur 14 Aug
12 midnight
Fri 15 Aug 4pm
- Fri 15 Aug 12
midnight
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DUMFRIES AND GALLOWAY LICENSING BOARD

APPLICATIONS FOR OCCASIONAL LICENCES

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Premises Description of Activities Duration of Is alcohol to be sold Time for the sale Children details: Date Objection
Premises Licence for consumption of alchohol for Ages, times, parts Published Date

on/off the premises consumption of premises
on the premises

Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Tuesday, 26 On Sales Tue 26 Aug 4pm n/a 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for August 2025 to - Tue 26 Aug 12
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private Thursday, 28 midnight

function. August 2025 Wed 27 Aug 4pm
- Wed 27 Aug 12
midnight
Thur 28 Aug 4pm
- Thur 28 Aug
12 midnight

Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Friday, 28 On Sales Fri 28 Mar 4pm 10, All day 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for March 2025 to - Sat 29 Mar until 10pm,
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private Sunday, 30 1am Entire property

function. March 2025 Sat 29 Mar 4pm except the bar.
- Sun 30 Mar
1am
Sun 30 Mar 4pm
- Sun 30 Mar 12
midnight.



Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Wednesday, 14 On Sales Wed 14 May 4pm 1-8, All day 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for May 2025 to - Wed 14 May 12 until 10pm,
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private Saturday, 17 midnight Entire property

function. May 2025 Thur 15 May 4pm except the bar.
- Thur 15 May
12 midnight
Fri 16 May 4pm
- Sat 17 May
1am
Sat 17 May 4pm
- Sat 17 May 12
midnight
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Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Friday, 23 May On Sales Fri 23 May 4pm 1-11, All day 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for 2025 to Sunday, - Sat 24 May until 10pm,
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private 25 May 2025 1am Entire property

function. Sat 24 May 4pm except bar.
- Sun 25 May
1am
Sun 25 May 4pm
- Sun 25 May 12
midnight.

Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Friday, 30 May On Sales Fri 30 May 4pm 13-16, All day 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for 2025 to Sunday, - Sat 31 May until 10pm,
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private 1 June 2025 1am Entire property

function. Sat 31 May 4pm except bar.
- Sun 1 Jun 1am
Sun 1 Jun 4pm -
Sun 1 Jun 12
midnight.



Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Friday, 13 June On Sales Fri 13 Jun 4pm 0-11, All day 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for 2025 to Sunday, - Sat 14 Jun until 10pm,
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private 15 June 2025 1am Entire property

function. Sat 14 Jun 4pm except bar.
- Sun 15 1am
Sun 15 Jun 4pm
- Sun 15 Jun 12
midnight.
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Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Tuesday, 2 On Sales Tue 2 Sep 4pm - 3 - 13, All day 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for September 2025 Tue 2 Sep 12 until 10pm,
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private to Thursday, 4 midnight Entire property

function. September 2025 Wed 3 Sep 4pm - except bar.
Wed 3 Sep 12
midnight
Thur 4 Sep 4pm
- Thur 4 Sep 12
midnight

Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Saturday, 20 On Sales Sat 20 Sep 4pm n/a 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for September 2025 - Sun 21 Sep
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private to Sunday, 28 1am

function. September 2025 Sun 21 Sep 4pm
- Sun 21 Sep 12
midnight
Mon 22 Sep 4pm
- Mon 22 Sep 12
midnight
Tue 23 Sep 4pm
- Tue 23 Sep 12
midnight
Wed 24 Sep 4pm
- Wed 24 Sep 12
midnight
Thur 25 Sep 4pm
- Thur 25 Sep
12 midnight
Fri 26 Sept 4pm
- Sat 27 Sep



Alastair Dunskey House Dunskey House Meals and Friday, 3 On Sales Fri 3 Oct 4pm - n/a 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Lindsay Orr Portpatrick ground floor drinks for October 2025 to Sat 4 Oct 1am
Ewing DG9 8TJ reception rooms private Sunday, 5 Sat 4 Oct 4pm -

function. October 2025 Sun 5 Oct 1am
Sun 5 Oct 4pm -
Sun 5 Oct 12
midnight.
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William Scott Marquee on Marquee erected Sale of alcohol Friday, 2 May On Sales 2 May - 18.00 - All ages - no 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Harvey football pitch on the football - live music - 2025 to Sunday, 24.00 restriction by

Castle Cary pitch. Creetown 4 May 2025 3 May - 12.00 - must have a
Park Country Ceilidh 24.00 ticket and be
Creetown Festival. 4 May - 12.00 - in adult
Newton Stewart 22.00 company., 2 May
DG8 7DQ - 18.00 - 24.00

3 May - 12.00 -
24.00
4 May - 12.00 -
22.00, All
areas but must
be accompanied
by an adult.

Wendy Louise Outdoor Outdoor Consumption of Saturday, 22 On Sales 12:00pm - 0-17 years, 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Bird drinking area - drinking area Food & Drink March 2025 to 00:00am 12:00pm -

Ship Inn at Ship Inn Friday, 4 April 00:00am, All
5 Shore Street 2025
Drummore
Stranraer
DG9 9PU

Wendy Louise Outdoor Outdoor Consumption of Saturday, 5 On Sales 12:00pm - 0-17 years, 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Bird drinking area - drinking area Food & Drink April 2025 to 00:00am 12:00pm -

Ship Inn at Ship Inn Friday, 18 00:00am, All
5 Shore Street April 2025
Drummore
Stranraer
DG9 9PU



Susan Skiffieworlds Skiffieworlds Alcohol spirits Monday, 7 July Off Sales 10.30am - n/a 27/02/2025 06/03/2025
Stonehouse Marquee Coastal rowing tasting samples 2025 to 6.00pm

Agnew Park championships and bottle Saturday, 12
Stranraer and land based sales as well July 2025
DG9 7JZ activities - as branded

Dark Art merchandise.
Distillery in
Activity
marquee.
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